
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Call for the Updating of the MIMAROPA Regional Development Investment Program
(RDIP) 2023-2028 and Preparation of the Fiscal Year (FY) 2025 Annual Investment
Program (AIP)
1 message

RDC MIMAROPA <rdcneda4b@gmail.com> Thu, Sep 21, 2023 at 3:50 PM
To: ord.mimaropa@bfar.da.gov.ph, BFAR MIMAROPA Records <records.mimaropa@bfar.da.gov.ph>,
Infomimaropa@gmail.com, bfarrecords2021@gmail.com, Alberto Sabarias <a_sabarias@cda.gov.ph>,
mimaropa@cda.gov.ph, Region IV-B Extension Office CDA <r4b@cda.gov.ph>, DA IVB <ored4b@yahoo.com>,
da4bmimaplan@gmail.com, Records Officer for DARRO 4B <records.04b@dar.gov.ph>, rd.04b@dar.gov.ph,
rcao.04b@dar.gov.ph, Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, DENR MIMAROPA
<denr.mimaropa@gmail.com>, Yahoo <pmd_mimar4b@yahoo.com.ph>, saludo.jonaspaolo@gmail.com, Official DOST-
MIMAROPA <official@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph>, NIMU DOST-MIMAROPA <nimu@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph>, Jelyn Doctor
<jedoctor@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph>, dot4b@tourism.gov.ph, DOT MIMAROPA <dot.mimaropa@gmail.com>,
quesea.gladys@gmail.com, DTI - Region 4B - Regional Office <R04B@dti.gov.ph>, RodolfoMariposque@dti.gov.ph,
mariposky@gmail.com, MariaDionneCruz@dti.gov.ph, embmimaropa@emb.gov.ph, joeamil_salino@emb.gov.ph,
mariasiena_deluna@emb.gov.ph, adzhazen_dimapilis@emb.gov.ph, agalindada@fda.gov.ph, lgatienza@fda.gov.ph,
rlsia@fda.gov.ph, MGB-MIMAROPA <mines_4b@yahoo.com>, region4b@mgb.gov.ph, ellahizola@gmail.com, NFA Region4
<region4@nfa.gov.ph>, nfahrmdro4@yahoo.com, Region 4-B Regional Irrigation Office <r4b@nia.gov.ph>,
mimaropa@nia.gov.ph, r4bengineering@gmail.com, niaroengineering@gmail.com, sjsuzanne26@gmail.com, pca regioniv
<regionIV@pca.gov.ph>, ramos.marilyn1092@gmail.com, PCSD - Office of Executive Director <oed@pcsd.gov.ph>,
john_pontillas2001@yahoo.com, ehcnyl_0310@yahoo.com, roncr@philfida.da.gov.ph, fidancr@yahoo.com,
emilietoldoya@yahoo.com, catherinecatoner15@gmail.com
Cc: "Agustin C. Mendoza" <acmendoza@neda.gov.ph>, "Apollo Edwin S. Pagano" <aspagano@neda.gov.ph>, "Bernardino
A. Atienza, Jr." <baatienza@neda.gov.ph>, "Jobelle M. Cruzado" <jmcruzado@neda.gov.ph>, "Charmaine M. Bejasa"
<cmbejasa@neda.gov.ph>, ktpilongo@neda.gov.ph

FOR                  :                Dir. Emmanuel H. Asis, BFAR MIMAROPA
Dir. Alberto A. Sabarias, CDA MIMAROPA
Engr. Ma. Christine C. Inting, DA MIMAROPA
Atty. Marvin V. Bernal, DAR MIMAROPA
Dir. Felix S. Mirasol, Jr.,  DENR MIMAROPA
Dir. Ma. Josefina P. Abilay, DOST MIMAROPA
Atty. Roberto P. Alabado II I ,  DOT MIMAROPA
Dir. Rodolfo J. Mariposque, DTI MIMAROPA
Dir. Joe Amil M. Salino, EMB MIMAROPA
Dr. Arnold G. Alindada, FDA MIMAROPA
Engr. Felizardo A. Gacad, Jr.,  MGB MIMAROPA
Dir. Piolito C. Santos, NFA IV
Engr. Ronilio M. Cervantes, NIA MIMAROPA
RM Bibiano C. Concibido, Jr.,  PCA Region 4
Dir. Niño Rey C. Estoya, PCSDS
Dir. Jose L. Catalla,  PFIDA IV

Action requested. This is a Call for all concerned regional l ine agencies (RLAs),
government-owned and controlled corporations (GOCCs), state universit ies and colleges
(SUCs), and local government units (LGUs) to submit priority programs and projects
(PAPs) for the updating of the MIMAROPA Regional Development Investment Program
(RDIP) 2023-2028 and preparation of the FY 2025 Annual Investment Program (AIP), and
to undertake preparatory activit ies thereto.



Moreover, we would l ike to request your designated focals to attend the onl ine brief ing on
the updating of the RDIP 2023-2028 and the preparation of FY 2025 AIP on 02 October
(Monday) 2:00 pm via zoom platform. The RDIP focals may confirm their part icipation by
registering through this l ink: https:/ /bi t . ly/RDIPBrief ing2023. The onl ine brief ing may be
accessed through:

 
Zoom l ink: https:/ /bi t . ly/RDIP20232028
Meeting ID: 944 6835 6986
Password: RDIP2023

Please refer to the attached f i les for detai ls.

Thank you.
 
 
 
AGUSTIN C. MENDOZA
Vice Chairperson, RDC MIMAROPA and
Regional Director, NEDA MIMAROPA

           
by:

Angelus G. Genterola
Office of the Regional Director
NEDA MIMAROPA
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